General Description
The Himalaya series of voltage regulator ICs, power mod-
ules, and chargers enable cooler, smaller, and simpler
power supply solutions. The MAX17644 is a high-efficien-
cy, high-voltage, Himalaya synchronous step-down DC-
DC converter with integrated MOSFETs operating over an
input-voltage range of 4.5V to 36V. The device can deliver
up to 2.7A of current. The MAX17644 is available in three

Temperature Range / -40°C to +150°C Junction
Temperature Range
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Simplified Application Circuit
VIN
MODE/SYNC
SS
LX
PGNDSGND
FB
MMAAXX1177664444BB
RT EN/UVLO
VCC
EPRESET
EXTVCC
BST
CIN
COUT
L
VIN
VOUT
Click here to ask about the production status of specific part numbers.
MAX17644 4.5V to 36V, 2.7A, High-Efficiency,
Synchronous Step-Down DC-DC Converter
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
19-101002; Rev 0; 3/21
Absolute Maximum Ratings
VIN to PGND ........................................................... -0.3V to +40V
EN/UVLO to SGND ........................................ -0.3V to VIN + 0.3V
LX to PGND .................................................... -0.3V to VIN + 0.3V
EXTVCC to SGND ................................................. -5.5V to +6.5V
BST to PGND ...................................................... -0.3V to +46.5V
BST to LX .............................................................. -0.3V to +6.5V
BST to VCC ............................................................. -0.3V to +40V
RESET, SS, MODE/SYNC, VCC, RT to SGND ..... -0.3V to +6.5V
FB to SGND (MAX17644A & MAX17644B) .......... -5.5V to +6.5V
FB to SGND (MAX17644C) ................................... -0.3V to +6.5V
PGND to SGND ..................................................... -0.3V to +0.3V
LX Total RMS Current ..........................................................±3.5A
Output Short-Circuit Duration ......................................Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (Multilayer Board) (TA = +70°C,

Step-Down DC-DC Converter
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  23
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V) PIN-PACKAGE
MAX17644AATE+ 3.3 16 TQFN 3mm x 3mm
MAX17644AATE+T 3.3 16 TQFN 3mm x 3mm
MAX17644BATE+ 5 16 TQFN 3mm x 3mm
MAX17644BATE+T 5 16 TQFN 3mm x 3mm
MAX17644CATE+ Adjustable 16 TQFN 3mm x 3mm
MAX17644CATE+T Adjustable 16 TQFN 3mm x 3mm
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed Pad.
T = Tape and reel.
MAX17644 4.5V to 36V, 2.7A, High-Efficiency, Synchronous
Step-Down DC-DC Converter
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  24
Revision History
REVISION